Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1350380

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34158

O'Brien Resources, LLC

API No. 15 - 15-165-22143-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 6149 - NWigee 3 qwp. 19 s R [JEast[Owest
Address 2: 1642 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City:  SHREVEPORT State: LA zip: 71136, 6149 782 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ Steve Harris Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (318 ) 865-8568 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 5929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: - Jim Musgrove

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[] Gsw Permit #:

02/04/2017 02/11/2017 02/28/2017

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
County; Rush

MOEDER 3

Lease Name: Well #: 2

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Arbuckle

Elevation: Ground:2101 Kelly Bushing: __2109

Total Vertical Depth: 3849 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 253 Feet

1] Yes [ |No

If yes, show depth set: 3831 Feet
1220

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: 0 w/_380 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 48000 ppm  Fluid volume: 1000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

07/10/2017

L] confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <erenRitter p0. 07/11/2017




I

1350380

O'Brien Resources, LLC MOEDER 3 2

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec.3 Twp;l'9 S. rl7 [ ]East F ]West County: Rush

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Anhydrite 1214 +895
H 4 -1327
Cores Taken Llves [FINo eebner 3436 3
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Lansing 3485 -1376
. Arbuckle 3827 -1718
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 253 Common 220 3%CC, 2%gel
Production 7.875 4.5 105 3838 Common 225 10%Salt, 5%Gilsonite
Production 7.875 4.5 10.5 1220 QMDC 380 #1/4 Floseal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3,831-3,848
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 3835 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
02/28/2017 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 23 0 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ Vented [ ]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [2] Open Hole [ ] Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. [ Commingled Arbuckle
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator O'Brien Resources, LLC

Well Name MOEDER 3 2

Doc ID 1350380

All Electric Logs Run

Composite

Den-Neutron-Micro

Induction

Micro

Sonic




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator O'Brien Resources, LLC
Well Name MOEDER 3 2

Doc ID 1350380

Casing

Surface 12.25 8.625 23 253 Common |220 3%CC,
2%gel
Production|7.875 45 10.5 3838 Common |225 10%Salt,
5%Gilsoni
te
Production|7.875 45 10.5 1220 QMDC 380 #1/4
Floseal




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

O'Brien Resources LLC

ATIN: Steve Harris/ Jim C.

;"q_
ZE=] ESTING , iNC PO BOX 6149
} jg? Shreveport LA
KiET { 71136+6149

S$3-19S-17W

Moeder 3 #2
Job Ticket: 63501 DST#:1

Test Start: 2017.02.09 @ 01:43:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC 'B-C'
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 04:09:15

Time Test Ended: 08:41:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Spencer J. Staab
Unit No: 84

Interval: 3494.00 ft (KB) To 3530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2112.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2104.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8934 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 13748 psig @ 3495.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.02.09 End Date: 2017.02.09 Last Calib.: 2017.02.09
Start Time: 01:43:05 End Time: 08:40:59 Time On Btm: 2017.02.09 @ 04:07:30
Time Off Btm: 2017.02.09 @ 07:08:30
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB instantaneously; switched to Flow Line; Gas to surface in 2 minutes
30-ISF No Blow Back
45-FF- Flow ed Gas
90-FSINo Blow Back
o Pressmre-vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
- ———— I = - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i | " (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- L a - o 0| 1699.79 99.95 | Initial Hydro-static
} | I H\f - 2| 4891 | 101.50| Open To Flow (1)
o | o 17 54.77 98.89 [ Shut-In(1)
o F % | | ‘ = 48 | 1171.24 106.50 | End Shut-In(1)
F Rl B : ; [ . % 50 56.61 100.62 | Open To Flow (2)
? / rf | | ' | k & 4 91 137.48 94.28 | Shut-In(2)
= W / || [ | \ E Lo 2 181 | 1166.70 104.96 | End Shut-In(2)
- s 1 | 181 | 1667.01 | 106.22| Final Hydro-static
Vol B O
=0 ! 1 + |«
U/ D ™ | \i %
. oz \ =
‘ | L | il e
9 ThuFeb IM7 au Time (Haus) o e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
35.00 Mud 100% M 0.49 First Gas Rate 0.25 17.00 49.81
0.00 GTS 0.00 Last Gas Rate 0.25 11.00 40.30
Max. Gas Rate 0.25 17.00 49.81

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63501

Printed: 2017.02.09 @ 10:18:37
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

O'Brien Resources LLC
EST;HG ! WI:I PO BOX 6149

Shreveport LA

71136+6149

ATIN: Steve Harris/ Jim C.

S$3-19S-17W

Moeder 3 #2
Job Ticket: 63501 DST#:1

Test Start: 2017.02.09 @ 01:43:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

LKC 'B-C’

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 04:09:15
Time Test Ended: 08:41:00

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Spencer J. Staab
Unit No: 84

Interval: 3494.00 ft (KB) To 3530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2112.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2104.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 9120 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 3495.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.02.09 End Date: 2017.02.09 Last Calib.: 2017.02.09
Start Time: 01:43:15 End Time: 08:41:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB instantaneously; switched to Flow Line; Gas to surface in 2 minutes
30-ISF No Blow Back
45-FF- Flow ed Gas
90-FSkNo Blow Back
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
- Snfee = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- O lr
NI N
RAND Vil
o U/J -~ M [ *
9 ThuFeb IM7 au Time (Haus) o e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
35.00 Mud 100% M 0.49 First Gas Rate 0.25 17.00 49.81
0.00 GTS 0.00 Last Gas Rate 0.25 11.00 40.30
Max. Gas Rate 0.25 17.00 49.81

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63501

Printed: 2017.02.09 @ 10:18:37




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

) LRILOBITE
| | ESTING, e
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O'Brien Resources LLC

PO BOX 6149
Shreveport LA
71136+6149

ATIN: Steve Harris/ Jim C.

S$3-19S-17W

Moeder 3 #2
Job Ticket: 63501 DST#:1

Test Start: 2017.02.09 @ 01:43:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.59in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
35.00 | Mud 100% M 0.491
0.00 | GTS 0.000
Total Length: 35.00 ft Total Volume: 0.491 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63501 Printed: 2017.02.09 @ 10:18:38
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT GAS RATES
O'Brien Resources LLC $3-19S-17W

PO BOX 6149 Moeder 3 #2

iqrfg’gfga;/* Job Ticket: 63501 DST#: 1

ATIN: Steve Harris/ Jim C.

Test Start: 2017.02.09 @ 01:43:00

Gas Rates Information

Temperature: 59 (deg F)
Relative Density: 0.65
Z Factor: 0.8
Gas Rates Table
Flow Period | Hapsed Time Choke Pressure Gas Rate
(inches) (psig) (Mcf/d)
2 10 0.25 17.00 49.81
2 20 0.25 14.00 45.05
2 30 0.25 12.00 41.88
2 40 0.25 11.00 40.30

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63501

Printed: 2017.02.09 @ 10:18:38




Serial # 8934 Outside  C'Brien Resources LLC hMpeder 3 #2 CST Test Mumber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
8934 Pressure 8934 Temperature
= I
1750 E : _ Final Hydro-static
1500
1250
B nd Shut-Inf1) |
T 1000
& -
o B
W | -
w750
z = ¥
o |
500
250
C hut-Ini2} !
i To Flow( 1] taw(Z) “
’ ut-in{11 |
0 = L _ :
B i o M6 D] [l | I | :
3AM GAM SAM
9 Thu Feb 2017 Time (Hours)

{4 Bap) auneladws)

Tritabite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo, 63501 Frinted: 2017.02.09 @ 10:18:38



DOST Test Mumber: 1

Serial #: 9120 Inside (fBrien Resources LLC Mpeder 3 #2
Pressure vs. Time
A ] L&
9120 Pressure 9120 Temperature
17350
1500
1250
i —
- m
i ; 3
™ 1000 ﬁ_..
g I f 5
" | £
g .. | | L
w750
% i ,.»1 __ .”m_
el | J
500 _“__
B _
B _
B i i i i
3AM GAM SAM
9 Thu Feb 2017 Time (Hours)
Tritobite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo 63501 Frinted: 2017.02.09 @ 10:18.38
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

O'Brien Resources LLC

PO BOX 6149
Shreveport LA
71136+6149

ATIN: Steve Harris/ Jim C.

S$3-19S-17W

Moeder 3 #2

Job Ticket: 63502

DST#:2

Test Start: 2017.02.10 @ 13:00:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 14:39:30 Tester: Spencer J. Staab
Time Test Ended: 20:08:00 Unit No: 84
Interval: 3778.00 ft (KB) To 3841.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2109.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3841.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2101.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8934 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 109.63 psig @ 3779.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.02.10 End Date: 2017.02.10 Last Calib.: 2017.02.10
Start Time: 13:00:05 End Time: 20:07:59 Time On Btm: 2017.02.10 @ 14:39:00
Time Off Btm: 2017.02.10 @ 18:09:30
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 10 minutes
30-ISFNo Blow Back
45-FF-BOB in 9 minutes
120-FSI-No Blow Back
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
ek i b 1. Tir.ne Pres§ure Temp | Annotation
- [| | g - ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
r-—r \ E 0| 1860.60 | 101.57 | Initial Hydro-static
l l } |- 1| 2441 | 100.98| Open To Flow (1)
o | : I 16 62.77 105.28 | Shut-In(1)
R - 1 \ 1. . 46 639.22 105.25| End Shut-In(1)
3. \ / ; i ] : 46| 69.21 | 105.07 | Open To Flow (2)
v / o "\-—- 93| 109.63 | 108.37|Shut-in(2)
Lom H— 1 ;’” H 210 497.42 109.24 | End Shut-In(2)
/ sl ‘ 1= 211 | 1796.96 | 109.64 | Final Hydro-static
/ | | | \i 1-
= | \ \ E
/ \ ]
. | “ il
— | . il
40 Fri Feb M7 e Time (Haus) o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
61.00 GOCM 5% G 40% O 55% M 0.86
63.00 GOCM 10% G 20%0 70%M 0.88
63.00 GMCO 15%G 55% O 30%M 0.88
63.00 GMCO 25%G 45% O 30%M 0.88

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63502

Printed: 2017.02.10 @ 21:58:45




RILOBITE
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O'Brien Resources LLC

PO BOX 6149
Shreveport LA
71136+6149

ATIN: Steve Harris/ Jim C.

S$3-19S-17W

Moeder 3 #2
Job Ticket: 63502 DST#:2

Test Start: 2017.02.10 @ 13:00:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 14:39:30

Time Test Ended: 20:08:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Spencer J. Staab
Unit No: 84

Interval: 3778.00 ft (KB) To 3841.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2109.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3841.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2101.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 9120 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 3779.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.02.10 End Date: 2017.02.10 Last Calib.: 2017.02.10
Start Time: 13:00:15 End Time: 20:08:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 10 minutes
30-ISFNo Blow Back
45-FF-BOB in 9 minutes
120-FSI-No Blow Back
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
LS = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- £ gp— [ ™ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
(—' .
AR
! W
N / — x-_ P
40 Fri Feb M7 e Time (Haus) o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
61.00 GOCM 5% G 40% O 55% M 0.86
63.00 GOCM 10% G 20%0 70%M 0.88
63.00 GMCO 15%G 55% O 30%M 0.88
63.00 GMCO 25%G 45% O 30%M 0.88
* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63502

Printed: 2017.02.10 @ 21:58:45




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY
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O'Brien Resources LLC

PO BOX 6149
Shreveport LA
71136+6149

ATIN: Steve Harris/ Jim C.

S$3-19S-17W

Moeder 3 #2
Job Ticket: 63502 DST#:2

Test Start: 2017.02.10 @ 13:00:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 47 deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.191in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5100.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
61.00 | GOCM 5% G 40% O 55% M 0.856
63.00 | GOCM 10% G 20%0O 70%M 0.884
63.00 | GMCO 15%G 55% O 30%M 0.884
63.00 | GMCO 25%G 45% O 30%M 0.884
Total Length: 250.00ft Total Volume: 3.508 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63502

Printed: 2017.02.10 @ 21:58:45




Saerial #: 8934 Outside CfBrien Resources LLC Moeder 3 #2 DST Test Mumber: 2
Pressure vs. Time
8934 Pressure 8934 Temperature
i _ _:___T _._"_.Eo.n_.r.ﬂ _ _ ]
B | | Fanal Hydro-static B 110
B | | 3 =
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1500 |- + 100
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L % /90 4
m H ol ®i m
& - - k= i o
21900 B d _ ! +-85 €
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Mo, §3502

Frinted: 2017.02.10 @ 21:58:45




Saetial #: 9120 Inside CfBrien Resources LLC Moeder 3 #2 DST Test Mumber: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ & [a_
9120 Pressure 9120 Temperature
- +- 110
1750 =
D . m| 105
1500 3 100
[ r +-95
1250 - ﬁ : ﬂ
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Y ; 0 o
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-0 - H
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10 Fri Feb 2017 Time (Hours)
Tritobite Testing, Inc Ref Mo, 63502 Frinted: 2017.02.10 @ 21:58:45




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ATIN: Steve Harris/ Jim C.

Test Start: 2017.02.11 @ 02:13:00

i
1 ,u HFLG‘EIIITE O'Brien Resources LLC $3-19S-17W
EE S
fEE ! ESTING , INC PO BOX 6149 Moeder 3 #2
} .-; - ::: | e Job Ticket: 63503 DST#:3

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 03:57:15 Tester: Spencer J. Staab
Time Test Ended: 09:56:30 Unit No: 84
Interval: 3778.00 ft (KB) To  3849.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2109.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3849.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2101.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8934 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 148.53 psig @ 3783.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.02.11 End Date: 2017.02.11 Last Calib.: 2017.02.11
Start Time: 02:13:05 End Time: 09:56:29 Time On Btm: 2017.02.11 @ 03:56:45

Time Off Btm: 2017.02.11 @ 08:00:00
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 3 minutes

30-ISFVery Weak Blow Back; built from a surface blow to 1/4 inch
45-FF-BOB in 9 minutes
120-FSI-No Blow back

Pressore vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

] =]
o = = — . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- N P (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
[ [ 0| 1867.94 99.70 | Initial Hydro-static
- l l - 1| 4352 | 99.22| Open To Flow (1)
| | E 16 | 109.74 | 107.66| Shut-in(1)
= i | 1- 81| 37662 | 10529 End Shut-In(1)
: - ! ! 1-: 81| 119.04 | 105.19| Open To Flow (2)
i f i i %‘k {-: 125 | 14853 | 107.57| Shut-In(2)
- ! | 1= 243 | 31084 | 108.85| End Shut-In(2)
. §\ / '/ | | E 7 244 | 1839.85 | 109.46 | Final Hydro-static
R = R S
ki | E
. / L i | %@ I
" | | il
H Sal Feb 27 u Tﬂ?‘ﬂ"ﬂﬂ] o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 Clean Oil 100% O 042
160.00 GMCO 15% G 40%M 45%0 2.24
110.00 GMCO 20%G 40%M 40%0 1.54
140.00 Muddy Gassy Oil 20%M40%G 40%0 | 1.96

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63503

Printed: 2017.02.11 @ 13:35:01
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O'Brien Resources LLC S$3-19S-17W

PO BOX 6149 Moeder 3 #2

Shreveport LA ) . .
7113646149 Job Ticket: 63503 DST#:3

ATIN: Steve Harris/ Jim C.

Test Start: 2017.02.11 @ 02:13:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 03:57:15

Time Test Ended: 09:56:30

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Spencer J. Staab
Unit No: 84

Interval: 3778.00 ft (KB) To  3849.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2109.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3849.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2101.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 9120 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 3783.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.02.11 End Date: 2017.02.11 Last Calib.: 2017.02.11
Start Time: 02:13:15 End Time: 09:56:30 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 3 minutes
30-ISFVery Weak Blow Back; built from a surface blow to 1/4 inch
45-FF-BOB in 9 minutes
120-FSI-No Blow back
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
DR = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- Al ﬁ e —Aﬁ ™ | (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
: //[ }
] I
= 7 Pi I 7
1 Sl Feb M7 au Tll?‘[l—lu.n] o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 Clean Qil 100% O 0.42
160.00 GMCO 15% G 40%M45%0 2.24
110.00 GMCO 20%G 40%M 40%0O 1.54
140.00 Muddy Gassy Oil 20%M40%G 40%0 | 1.96

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63503

Printed: 2017.02.11 @ 13:35:02
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

O'Brien Resources LLC

WI:' PO BOX 6149
Shreveport LA
71136+6149

ATIN: Steve Harris/ Jim C.

S$3-19S-17W

Moeder 3 #2
Job Ticket: 63503 DST#:3

Test Start: 2017.02.11 @ 02:13:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 47 deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.19in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5100.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | Clean Oil 100% O 0.421
160.00 | GMCO 15% G 40%M 45%0 2.244
110.00 | GMCO 20%G 40%M 40%0O 1.543
140.00 | Muddy Gassy Qil 20%M 40%G 40%0O 1.964
Total Length: 440.00ft Total Volume: 6.172 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63503

Printed: 2017.02.11 @ 13:35:02




Serial # 8934 Outside  C'Brien Resources LLC hMpeder 3 #2 O=T Test Mumber: 3

Pressure vs. Time
8934 Pressure 8934 Temperature
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Tritabite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo, §3503 Frinted: 2017.02.11 @ 13:35:02



Serial #: 9120 Inside

CrBrien Resources LLC

hMpeder 3 #2

DET Test Mumber: 3

[ & ]

9120 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time
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Triiobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na.
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Date: 2/5/2017
Invoice # 3136
P.O%:

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Due Date: 37712017

PO Box 32 - 740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665 TS
OMWELL /4 Phone:785-324-1041 fax785-483-1087 ° Division: Russell

S CEMENTING Email: cementing@ruraltel.net
. INC. /
Ruszell, K5

Invoice

Contact:

O'BRIEN RESOURCES
Address/Job Location:

P.O. BOX 6149
SHREVEPORT LA 71136
Reference:
MOEDER 3 SEC 3-19-17 9 7_“\‘[
Description of Work: FE%
SURFACE JOB
Services / ltems Included: Quantity Price Taxable : Item Quantity Price Taxable
Labor 8 467.97 No
Common-Class A 220 $ 220861 Yes
Calcium Chloride 8 3 281.98 Yes
Bulk Truck Mati-Material Service Charge 232 3 145.02 No
Pump Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Camp 30 $ 84.97 No
Premium Get (Bertonite) 4 $ 73.01 Yes i
Bulk Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Bulk Plant 3p $ 66.09 No
Invoice Terms: SubTotal: § 3,418.65
Net 30 Discount Avaifable ONLY if invoice is Paid & Received $ (85.47)
within listed terms of invoice: )
SubTotal for Taxable ltems: $ 2,587.26
SubTotal for Non-Taxable ltems: $ 745.92
Total: $ 3,333.18
6.50% Rush County Sales Tax Tax: $ 168.17
Thank You For Your Business! Amount Due: $ 3,501.35
Applied Payments:
Balance Due: $ 3,501.35
Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%)
This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listeddendor # Q\ jA(}S/)
©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved. . - v
GL# 9,45 |

Desc:
() e 0-05-2n)r)

[} Unit ¢ L 270 9 Status - {
Approved By S (

P




QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING INC.

Phone 785-483-2025
Cell 785-324-1041

Federal Tax

. Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, 7K316?665

I.D.# 20-2886107

No. 3136

Twp.

S Sec. Range C(.)unty . State Cn Lbcatlon . Finish .
e 2°ST I3[V (Rusy L BRS i3 Am
' Location T\MY\L{L 4 QL “N*:)\) - \\/0 .D\/g S

Lease m (\Q_&Qf

|Weu No. D

QOwner E ’ 5

Contractor Bu\\é@, 2

To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementlng equipment and furnlsh
Type Job 5‘,\(.‘;0&&_ cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Hole size )2 4" 0. 253! Chage SR Yo RP Somc (oS
Csg. ‘ 3 5/ 3)\ Depth AS3’ Street -
Thg. Size Depth City State’
Tool | Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. |
Cement Leftin Csg. - 'S ,, Shoe Joint } 3’ Cement Amount Ordered ZY3.O fcm 3% (C ny‘. Gk
Meas Line Displace ‘ S ?)CS ‘ ‘
EQUIPMENT E Common %/ 420

Pumptrk \‘8’ No. 32[}33? — ‘l\i?(,‘]k. Poz. Mix -
Buktk 1S N Brver DYovs: Gel. 4
Bulletric” Q TR O ey R?c\ﬁ“ Calcium f

JOB SERVICES & REMARKS | Hulls .
nemaris: (R el A% (Seculaht|se
Rat Hole ' ‘ Flowseal

~ Mouse Hole' Kol-Seal

Centralizers Mud CLR 48
Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38

D/V or Port Collar

Sand

Mileage 3@

= 7

X
Signature

Tax
Discount

Total Charge




VENCHAL 1LANVIO AV wJIuA VYD

DEFINITIONS In these terms and conditions, "Quality" shall mean Quality Oilwell Cementing, inc., and "Customer” shall refer to the
party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services desctibed on the front side of this con-
tract, "merchandise” refers to the material described on the front of thls contract and to any other matenats products, of s\rpphes used,
sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.
wh - TERMS: Unless. satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "QUALITY" before the
jobis undertaken or.merchandise is delrvered If satrsfactory credit has been estabhshed "the terms of payment for the job ‘and/or mer--
chandise, including butk cement, are net cash; payabte in 30 days from the completron of the job and:‘or dehvery of the merchandise.- For
all past due invoicas, JCUSTOMER", agrees to pay mterest on amounts mvorced ata rate of 18 percent per annum "untit paid. Notwith-
standing the foregoing in no event shall this Contract provide for interest, exceedmg ‘the maximupm rate of mterest that "CUSTOMER" may
agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shatl be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this
contract shall be automatically réformed to lower the rate onterest to the maxrmum légal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as
excess interest shall be deduclted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "QUALITY," refunded directly to
"CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, QUALITY and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply Any dlscounts granted
with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due. .

- - —ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in
any way pertaining to the term of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, rnctudlng, but not limit to, a
reasonable sum as and attorney's fees.

— PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "QUALITY'S" cutrent price shall schedule are F.O.B. OUALITY'S local statton and
are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or spacial taxes for the sale or use of the mer-
chandise or services fisted. The amount of taxes required to be paid by QUALITY shall be added t6 the quoted prices charged to CUS-
TOMER.

~ TOWING CHARGES: QUALITY will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equ:pment Should
QUALITY be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other
pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equrpment-wrlt be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if fumlshed by QUAL-
ITY, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

*— PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise Is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chem-
ical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay QUALITY for the expenses incurred by QUALITY-asa result of the cancellation.”
vB1r — DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of thls Contract, a deadhau! charges as set forth in QUALITY'S
current price book will be charged each ‘way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used" Mo S
¥ ¢ = SERVICE.CONDMIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. QUALITY carries public Irabrllty and property damage msuranoe but srnce there are-
50 many uncertain and. unknown condltlons  beyond QUALﬂY’S oontrot QUALITY, shall not be liable for i rnjunes to property Of persons or
for loss or damage arising from the- performance of the job' or dehvery of the merchandise ' Customer shall be responsrble for and mdem-
nify, defend, and held harmless QUALITY, its officers, agents and employees from and agarnst any and all claims br sits for: e
T o U S 4 L P T I [ BT )“I|5 & y!l‘:"
+" (A) Damage to property or for bodlly mjury, swkness disease, or death brought by any person, mcludlng CUSTOMEFt and/or the well
‘owner; and: .

- (B} Ol spilts, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservair loss, or damage arising from a well blowout aris-
ing out of or in connection with QUALITY'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless
such loss or damage is caused by the wiliful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees.

2. With respect to any of QUALITY'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when pertormmg or.
atternpting to perform the job or, in the case of marine opérations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUS-

+TOMER and before return to QUALITY at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to QUALITY or reimburse
QUALITY the current rep!acement cos! of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of QUALITY or its employ-

¥

ees. .
3. QUALITY does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements
caused by contamination of water or other fluids. .

WARRANTIES: 1. QUALITY warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in materia! and workman-
ship undar normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. QUALITY'S obligation
under this warranty is expressly limited to repair replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is deter-
mined by QUALITY to be defective. THIS 1S THE SOLE WARRANTY OF QUALITY AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE,
EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shali
be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and QUALITY shall not be liable for any consequential,
special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

{A) Nothing in this contract shall be constructed as a warranty by QUALITY of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any
work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

{B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished
by QUALITY or any mterpretatlon of test, meter readings, chart information, analysis or research, or recommendations made by QUALI-
TY, unfess the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wiliful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees in the
preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.  (C) Work done by QUALITY shall be under the direct supervision and con-
trol of the CUSTOMER or his agent and QUALITY will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent
of the CUSTOMER.

_—— - - -



O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC

P.O. BOX 6149

SHREVEPORT, LA 71136-6149

e

Pay to the QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING INC
Order of - POBOX32

e

=

R

740 WEST WICHITA AVE.
-"RUSSELL, KS 67665

. x
SECURE FEATURES INCLUDE INVISIBLE FIBERS + MICROPRINTING « VOID FEATURE PANTOGRAPH « ENDORSEMENT BACKER « SROWNSTAIN CHEMICAL REACTANT » THERMOCHROMATIC THUMBPRINT

CAPITAL ONE, N.A,
SHREVEPORT, LOUISIANA

- .. Sixthousand nine hundred thirty-seven dollars and 45 cents

o,
o

84-487/1111

44065

DATE

AMOUNT

02/22/2017

$°*6,937.45"

Wﬁﬂé%;.

*

L

*rO000LLOE S5

From: O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC
To: %Lg&l.slzTY CILWELL CEMENTING, INC.  Vendor Code

740 WEST WICHITA AVE.

RUSSELL, KS 67665

Invoice # Invoice Amt
3134 (Ref. 134390 3,436.10
3136 {Ref: 134381) 3,501.35

From; O'BRIEN RESOQURCES, LLC
To: F(,)OL‘#;‘»;(I_:‘QTY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Vendor Code

740 WEST WICHITA AVE.

RUSSELL, KS 67665

Invoice # Invoice Amt
3134 (Ref: 134390) 3,436.10
3136 (Ref: 134381) 3,501.35

QUAQG7

QUAQ7

LeLLLOLATHE 1#572025LILENT

Check Date Check Amount Check Number

0212212017 $6,937.45

G-44065

Check Date Check Amount Check Number

02/22/2017 $6,937.45

G-44065



~ QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Federa! Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

1340

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665
Cell 785-324-1041
Sec. | Twp. Range County State J On Location Finish
; N
ome 221217 1 9 /g 17 Dsh K5 5 38w
Location , e i 13 f/Z 5
Lease Me fj{(' well Noﬁ Owner
c To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.
ontractor You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
Type Job b J _TUb -’1:,35 LAané cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
"5 7 Charge
Hole Size 2 757 TD. 384L% ghaee /R porn ﬁgyfug
csg. 4/ ’/ 2 Depth 735 Street
Tbg. Size Depth City State
Tool __L v "TE, ’ Depth / 4210 The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint Cement Amount Ordered =3 £/ 7, é?mb{’, Y% #P/o
Meas Line Displace A2 B R=r2% J
e Common 34 (b
emen erc PV s s -
Pumptrk ( o elper E‘ & = Poz. Mix
Driver
Bulktrk e Dr:zer = Gel.
No. |Driver
Bulktrk Driver ‘ Yda Calcium
JOB SERVICES £TEMARKS Hulls
Remarks: Sait
RatHole Bp% L Flowseal 4 §¢
Mouse Hole | S5~ Kol-Seal

Centralizers

Mud CLR 48 300 g Al
—

CFL-117 or CD110 Cké 38

Baskets
D/V or Port Collar Sand
: Handlin
. |miisag »

 FLOAT EQUIPMENT

'Cé'ihtralizer

AFU Inserts

Float&Shoe

Latch Down

; Pumptrk Charge.

Mileage 3()

X
Signature —

Tax
Discount

Total Charge




.QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

¥ Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-2886107 _
Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 1339
Cell 785-324-1041
Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location Finish
Date 5 b ok s i W12 WY i /é’/ﬁ}« £3 L 3@>m~
LocatuonT—K_h /LJ 3/2_ 5 E,nw

Lease MJ {,é (14

[ Well No. 3

Owner

To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.

Contractor You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
Type Job h L 7 -—gb cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Hoe Size D 7K 0. 384& B 2 Brit lg $peitr S

4 /3_ /XA Depth 3 3 K Street
Tbg. Size Depth City State
Tool I)l/ 7:?;/ Depth } .2:_20 The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.

Cement Left in Csg. 4/ ‘Q O

Shoe Joint 4 O

Cement Amount Ordered

5] lolsmet e

Meas Line Displaced‘-"@ Bl Zwa | muIclt
EQUIBMENT Common L5 s
Pumptrk s R; ﬁg:;:p : L_,:,b Poz. Mix
Bulktrk N [Brioer = Gel.
T B e o v e Calcium
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls
Remarks: Salt I Cl
Rat Hole Flowseal
Mouse Hole Kol-Seal “ 1'% ;&

Centralizers

Mud CLR 48 5 e )

Baskets

CFL-117 or CD110 C,‘AIF 38

D/V or Port Collar

Sand RS -
K L

i Handliq £
FLeAT' EQUIP!.!ENT

4//2

,'.,Miléé 5
ovantine 5o

frsb} e

7

' Gantrallzer

Baskets .

Mﬁ@oﬂsbﬂ"?’"

3%&&

‘3

Float. Shoe |

Latch Down /

e

o o .
_M@ T )
‘N/b’)g & 3K )45 -

— 7 ==
)S(ignaturgz 2 ;"_A/

y .Pumptrk Charge o,
Mileage 30
Tax
Discount

Total Charge




:', R
Conservation Division a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Pat Apple, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

July 10, 2017

Steve Harris

O'Brien Resources, LLC

PO BOX 6149

SHREVEPORT, LA 71136-6149

Re:ACO-1
API 15-165-22143-00-00
MOEDER 3 2
NW/4 Sec.03-19S-17W
Rush County, Kansas

Dear Steve Harris:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 02/04/2017 and the ACO-1 was received on July
10, 2017 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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	oname: O'Brien Resources, LLC
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	ocity: SHREVEPORT
	ostate: LA
	ozip: 71136
	ozip4: 6149
	ocontact: Steve Harris
	oarea: 318
	ophone: 865-8568
	clicense: 5929
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Jim Musgrove
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 02/28/2017
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	sdate: 02/04/2017
	enhrpermit: 
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	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-165-22143-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: 
	Subdivision2: 
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 3
	Township: 19
	Range: 17
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1642
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 782
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Rush
	lname: MOEDER 3
	wellnumber: 2
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Arbuckle
	ElevationGL: 2101
	ElevationKB: 2109
	td: 3849
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 253
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 3831
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1220
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 380
	chloride: 48000
	fluid: 1000
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
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	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 07/11/2017
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
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	top1: 1214
	datum1: +895
	form2: Heebner
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	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 253
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 220
	additive1: 3%CC, 2%gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 4.5
	weight2: 10.5
	setting2: 3838
	cement2: Common
	sacks2: 225
	additive2: 10%Salt, 5%Gilsonite
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 4.5
	weight3: 10.5
	setting3: 1220
	cement3: QMDC
	sacks3: 380
	additive3: #1/4 Floseal
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
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	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 3,831-3,848
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
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	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 3835
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 02/28/2017
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 23
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Yes
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: Arbuckle
	otherprodinterval: 


